



Multi Language Quick Guide

USB Charging Kit 1A

CUSBPWRKIT1A



C05-225

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Package contents

The following items are present in the package of the Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Specifications

USB charger

- Input : 110V - 240V
- Output : 5V 1000mA
- USB connectors : 1

USB car charger

- Input : 12V - 24V
- Output : 5V 1000mA
- USB connectors : 1

3. Installation & usage

Before you charge your device, you need to pick the correct cable which fits your device. Then, connect USB to Micro-USB cable or Apple cable to the USB (car) charger.

For home usage:

- Plug the USB charger in a free wall outlet.

For car usage:

- Plug the USB car charger in your car cigarette lighter socket.
- Start your car.

Note: Some cars also provide power to the cigarette lighter socket when the car is not started. This can drain your car battery if the USB car charger is left in the cigarette lighter socket when your car is not used.

Your USB device will now be charged.

Enjoy the use of your Conceptronic USB charging kit!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Packungsinhalt

Folgende Teile befinden sich in der Verpackung von Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Technische Daten

USB charger

- Eingang : 110V - 240V
- Ausgang : 5V 1000mA
- USB-Anschlüsse : 1

USB car charger

- Eingang : 12V - 24V
- Ausgang : 5V 1000mA
- USB-Anschlüsse : 1

3. Installation & Verwendung

Vor Aufladen Ihres Gerätes müssen Sie je nach Gerät das passende Kabel auswählen. Dann USB-zu-Micro-USB-Kabel oder Apple-Kabel am USB- (Fahrzeug-) Ladegerät anschließen.

Einsatz zuhause:

Schließen Sie das USB-Ladegerät an eine freie Steckdose an.

Einsatz im Fahrzeug:

- Stecken Sie das USB-Autoladegerät in die Zigarettenanzünderbuchse Ihres Fahrzeugs ein.
- Starten Sie Ihr Auto.

Hinweis: Einige Fahrzeuge versorgen den Zigarettenanzünderstecker auch mit Strom, wenn sie nicht gestartet wurden. Wenn Sie Ihr Fahrzeug nicht benutzen und das USB-Autoladegerät in der Zigarettenanzünderbuchse eingesteckt lassen, kann Ihre Autobatterie entleert werden.

Jetzt wird Ihr USB-Gerät aufgeladen.

Viel Spaß mit Ihrem USB-Ladeset von Conceptronic!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Contenu du Coffret

Les éléments suivants se trouvent dans l'emballage de votre Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Spécifications

USB charger

- Entrée : 110V - 240V
- Sortie : 5V 1000mA
- Connecteurs USB : 1

USB car charger

- Entrée : 12V - 24V
- Sortie : 5V 1000mA
- Connecteurs USB : 1

3. Installation & Utilisation

Avant de charger votre appareil, vous devez sélectionner le câble approprié. Branchez ensuite le câble USB vers Micro-USB ou le câble Apple sur le chargeur USB (voiture).

Pour utilisation à domicile:

- Branchez le chargeur USB sur une prise électrique murale libre.

Pour utilisation en voiture:

- Branchez le chargeur USB pour voiture sur votre prise d'allume-cigare de voiture.
- Démarrez la voiture.

- **Remarque:** Sur certaines voitures la prise d'allume-cigare fournit de l'électricité même lorsque la voiture n'est pas en marche. La batterie de votre voiture peut s'épuiser si le chargeur USB de voiture reste dans la prise d'allume-cigare lorsque la voiture n'est pas utilisée.

Y Votre dispositif USB est alors chargé.

Profitez des avantages de votre kit de recharge USB Conceptronic!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Contenido del paquete

El paquete contiene los siguientes artículos de Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Especificaciones

USB charger

- Entrada : 110V - 240V
- Salida : 5V 1000mA
- Conectores USB : 1

USB car charger

- Entrada : 12V - 24V
- Salida : 5V 1000mA
- Conectores USB : 1

3. Instalación & Utilización

Antes de cargar su dispositivo, debe elegir el cable correcto que mejor se adapte a su dispositivo.

A continuación, conecte el cable USB a Micro-USB o el cable Apple al cargador USB (coche).

Para uso en el hogar:

- Enchufe el cargador USB en una toma libre de la pared.

Para uso en el coche:

- Enchufe el cargador USB para coche a la toma de encendedor del coche.
- Encienda el coche.

Nota: Algunos coches también suministran alimentación al encendedor cuando el coche no está encendido. Ello puede agotar la batería de su coche si deja el cargador USB para coche enchufado en el encendedor cuando no esté usando el coche.

Ahora su dispositivo USB se estará cargando.

Disfrute del uso del kit de carga USB Conceptronic!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Inhoud verpakking

De volgende items zijn aanwezig in het pakket van de Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Specificaties

USB charger

- Ingang : 110V - 240V
- Uitgang : 5V 1000mA
- USB aansluitingen : 1

USB car charger

- Ingang : 12V - 24V
- Uitgang : 5V 1000mA
- USB aansluitingen : 1

3. Installatie & Gebruik

Voordat u het apparaat kunt opladen, zoekt u de juiste kabel die op uw apparaat past. Sluit daarna de kabel van usb naar micro-usb of van usb naar Apple aan de op de usb-lader (voor de auto).

Voor gebruik thuis:

- Steek de USB lader in een vrij stopcontact.

Voor gebruik in de auto:

- Steek de usb-lader in de sigarettenaansteker van de auto.
- Start de auto.

Opmerking: Bij sommige auto's staat er ook spanning op de sigarettenaansteker als de motor niet loopt. In dat geval kan de accu leeg raken als de usb-lader zich in de sigarettenaansteker bevindt terwijl de auto niet wordt gebruikt.

Het usb-apparaat wordt nu opgeladen.

Geniet van het gebruik van de Conceptronic usb-lader!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A**1. Pakkens indhold**

Følgende dele følger med din Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Specifikationer**USB charger**

- Input : 110V - 240V
- Output : 5V 1000mA
- USB-stik : 1

USB car charger

- Input : 12V - 24V
- Output : 5V 1000mA
- USB-stik : 1

3. Installation & brug

Før du oplader enheden, skal du sørge for, at du bruger det rigtige kabel, som passer til din enhed.

Herefter skal du forbinde dit USB-til-Micro-USB-kabel eller Apple-kabel til USB-opladeren (bilopladeren).

Til brug i hjemmet:

- Slut USB-opladeren til en stikkontakt.

Til brug i bilen:

- Sæt din USB-biloplader i bilen cigartænder.
- Start din bil.

Bemærk: Visse biler strømforsyner cigartænderen, selvom bilen ikke er tændt. Dette kan dræne bilens batteri, hvis USB-bilopladeren efterlades i cigartænderen, når bilen ikke er i brug.

Herefter oplades din USB-enhed.

Nyd brugen af dit Conceptronic USB-opladesæt!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Pakkens indhold

La confezione di Conceptronic USB Charging Kit contiene gli elementi che seguono:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Specifiche

USB charger

- Entrata : 110V - 240V
- Uscita : 5V 1000mA
- Connettori USB : 1

USB car charger

- Entrata : 12V - 24V
- Uscita : 5V 1000mA
- Connettori USB : 1

3. Installazione & Uso

Prima di caricare il dispositivo, è necessario scegliere il cavo corretto per il dispositivo. Quindi, collegare il cavo USB a Micro-USB o il cavo Apple al caricatore USB (automobile).

Per l'uso a casa:

- Collegare il caricatore USB in una presa da parete libera.

Per l'uso in automobile:

- Collegare il caricatore USB da auto nell'accendisigari della vostra auto.
- Mettere in moto l'auto.

Nota: Alcune auto forniscono alimentazione attraverso l'accendisigari con il motore dell'auto spento. Se il caricatore USB da auto viene lasciato nell'accendisigari quando il motore dell'auto non è acceso si potrebbe scaricare la batteria dell'auto.

Il vostro dispositivo USB adesso sarà carico.

Godetevi l'uso del kit di ricarica USB Conceptronic!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A**1. Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας**

Τα ακόλουθα στοιχεία υπάρχουν στη συσκευασία του Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Προδιαγραφές**USB charger**

- εισαγωγή : 110V - 240V
- παραγωγή : 5V 1000mA
- θύρες USB : 1

USB car charger

- εισαγωγή : 12V - 24V
- παραγωγή : 5V 1000mA
- θύρες USB : 1

3. Εγκατάσταση & χρήση

Πριν φορτίσετε τη συσκευή σας, πρέπει να διαλέξετε το σωστό καλώδιο που ταιριάζει στη συσκευή σας.

Στη συνέχεια, συνδέστε το καλώδιο USB σε Micro-USB ή το καλώδιο Apple στο φορτιστή αυτοκινήτου USB.

Για οικιακή χρήση:

- Συνδέστε το φορτιστή USB σε μια ελεύθερη πρίζα στον τοίχο.

Για χρήση στο αυτοκίνητο:

- Συνδέστε το φορτιστή αυτοκινήτου USB στην υποδοχή του αναπτήρα του αυτοκινήτου.
- Ανάψτε τη μηχανή του αυτοκινήτου.

Σημείωση: Μερικά αυτοκίνητα παρέχουν επίσης τροφοδοσία στον αναπτήρα ακόμη κι αν το αυτοκίνητο δεν είναι αναμμένο. Αυτό όμως μπορεί να εξαντλήσει τη μπαταρία του αυτοκινήτου αν ο φορτιστής αυτοκινήτου USB παραμένει στην υποδοχή αναπτήρα όταν το αυτοκίνητο δεν χρησιμοποιείται.

Η συσκευή σας USB θα φορτιστεί τώρα.

Απολαύστε τη χρήση του κιτ φόρτισης Conceptronic USB!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. Conteúdo da embalagem

A embalagem do Conceptronic USB Charging Kit contém os seguintes itens:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Especificações

USB charger

- Entrada : 110V - 240V
- Saída : 5V 1000mA
- Fichas USB : 1

USB car charger

- Entrada : 12V - 24V
- Saída : 5V 1000mA
- Fichas USB : 1

3. Instalação & Utilização

Escolha o cabo adequado ao seu dispositivo antes de o carregar.
De seguida, ligue o cabo USB para Micro-USB ou o cabo Apple ao carregador USB (de automóvel).

Para utilização em casa:

- Ligue o carregador USB a uma tomada de parede livre.

Para utilização no automóvel:

- Ligue o carregador USB para automóvel ao isqueiro do veículo.
- Ligue o automóvel.

Nota: Alguns automóveis também fornecem energia à ficha do isqueiro quando o veículo não está ligado. Isso pode esgotar a bateria do seu automóvel caso o carregador USB para automóvel seja deixado ligado ao isqueiro quando o veículo não está a ser usado.

O seu dispositivo USB será então carregado.

Desfrute do seu kit de carregamento USB da Conceptronic!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A**1. Paketets innehåll**

Följande poster finns i förpackningen för Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. specifikationer**USB charger**

- ingång : 110V - 240V
- utsignal : 5V 1000mA
- USB-anslutningar : 1

USB car charger

- ingång : 12V - 24V
- utsignal : 5V 1000mA
- USB-anslutningar : 1

3. Installation & användning

Innan du laddar din enhet behöver du välja korrekt kabel som passar din enhet. Anslut sedan USBtill Mikro-USB-kbale eller Apple-kabel till USB (bil)-laddaren.

För hemmaanvändning:

- Koppla in USB-laddaren i ett ledigt vägguttag.

För användning i bil:

- Koppla in USB-billaddaren i bilens cigarettändaruttag.
- Starta bilen.

Notera: Vissa bilar har strömförsörjda cigarettändaruttag även när bilen inte är startad. Denna kan tömma bilens batteri om USB-billaddaren lämnas i cigarettändaruttaget när bilen inte används.

Din USB-enhet kommer nu att laddas.

Njut av att använda din Conceptronic USB-laddningssett!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. vsebine paketa

Naslednji elementi so v paketu Conceptronic USB Charging Kit:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSB CAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Tehnični podatki

USB charger

- vhod : 110V - 240V
- izhod : 5V 1000mA
- priključki USB : 1

USB car charger

- vhod : 12V - 24V
- izhod : 5V 1000mA
- priključki USB : 1

3. Namestitev & uporaba

Pred začetkom polnjenja naprave morate izbrati pravilni kabel, ki ga lahko priključite na svojo napravo.

Nato priključite USB na kabel Micro-USB ali kabel Apple na (avtomobilski) polnilnik USB.

Za domačo uporabo:

- Polnilnik USB priključite na prosto zidno vtičnico.

Za uporabo v avtomobilu:

- Avtomobilski polnilnik USB priključite na vtičnico za avtomobilski vžigalnik.
- Zaženite avtomobil.

Opomba: Nekateri avtomobili zagotavljajo napajanje prek vtičnice za vžigalnik, tudi kadar avtomobil ni v uporabi. Če pustite avtomobilski polnilnik USB v vtičnici za vžigalnik, kadar avtomobil ni v uporabi, lahko izpraznite avtomobilski akumulator.

Vaša naprava USB se začne polniti.

Uživajte v uporabi kompleta za polnjenje podjetja Conceptronic.

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. 包裝內容

USB Charging Kit 包裝中，含有以下內容物：

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. 規格

USB charger

- 輸入功率 : 110V - 240V
- 輸出功率 : 5V 1000mA
- USB 連接埠 : 1

USB car charger

- 輸入功率 : 12V - 24V
- 輸出功率 : 5V 1000mA
- USB 連接埠 : 1

3. 安裝 & 使用

- 在您充電前，你必須使用適合您設備正確的連接線。
- 然後連接 USB to Micro-USB cable 或 Apple cable 至您的 USB (car) charger 。

家用:

- 將 USB 充電器插入插座中

車用:

- 將 USB 車用充電器插入您的汽車點煙器插座
- 啟動引擎

註釋: 有些車在未啟動引擎時就會提供電力。當你的車不使用時，如果 USB 車用充電器被留在汽車點煙器裡，這可能會耗盡你的汽車電池。

您的 USB 設備將被充電。

恭喜你，你已經可以開始使用本USB(車用)充電器了!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A

1. 패키지 내용물

다음 항목은 Conceptronic USB Charging Kit 패키지에 들어 있습니다:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. 사양

USB charger

- 입력 : 110V - 240V
- 출력 : 5V 1000mA
- USB 커넥터 : 1

USB car charger

- 입력 : 12V - 24V
- 출력 : 5V 1000mA
- USB 커넥터 : 1

3. 설치 & 사용법

장치를 충전하기 전에 장치에 맞는 올바른 케이블을 선택해야 합니다.
그리고서 USB-마이크로 USB 케이블 또는 Apple 케이블을 (차량용) USB 충전기에 연결합니다.

가경용:

- USB 충전기를 사용 가능한 벽면 콘센트에 연결합니다.

차량용:

- 차량용 USB 충전기를 차량의 시가 라이터 소켓에 연결합니다.
- 차량의 시동을 겁니다.

참고: 일부 차량의 경우 차량의 시동을 걸지 않았을 때에도 시가 라이터 소켓에 전원을 공급합니다. 차량을 사용하지 않을 때에도 차량용 USB 충전기가 시가 라이터 소켓에 연결되어 있으면 차량의 배터리가 방전될 수 있습니다.

이제 USB 장치가 충전됩니다.

Conceptronic USB 충전 키트를 즐겨 사용하십시오!

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A**1. Комплект поставки**

В комплекте Conceptronic USB Charging Kit имеются следующие предметы:

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. характеристики**USB charger**

- **вход** : 110V - 240V
- **выходной** : 5V 1000mA
- **USB-разъемы** : 1

USB car charger

- **вход** : 12V - 24V
- **выходной** : 5V 1000mA
- **USB-разъемы** : 1

3. Установка & использование

Перед зарядкой вашего устройства следует подобрать кабель для подключения устройства. Затем подключите устройство USB с помощью кабеля с разъемом микро-USB или кабеля Apple к (автомобильному зарядному устройству USB.

Для использования в домашних условиях:

- Подключите зарядное устройство USB к свободной сетевой розетке питания.

Для использования в автомобиле:

- Подключите автомобильное зарядное устройство USB в гнездо прикуривателя вашего автомобиля.
- Запустите двигатель автомобиля.

Примечание: В некоторых автомобилях питание на гнездо автомобильного прикуривателя подается даже при не запущенном двигателе. Это может привести к разряду аккумулятора вашего автомобиля, если зарядное устройство USB остается включенным в гнездо прикуривателя в то время , когда вы не пользуетесь автомобилем длительное время.

Устройство USB начнет заряжаться.

***Оцените работу комплекта зарядных устройств USB
компании Conceptronic!***

Conceptronic CUSBPWRKIT1A**1. Zawartość opakowania**

Na opakowaniu Conceptronic USB Charging Kit znajdują się następujące elementy.

- Conceptronic USB charger (CUSBPWR1A)
- Conceptronic USB car charger (CUSBCAR1A)
- Apple Cable
- USB to Micro-USB Cable (Samsung Cable)
- Multi language quick installation guide

2. Specyfikacja**USB charger**

- wkład : 110V - 240V
- produkcja : 5V 1000mA
- złącza USB : 1

USB car charger

- wkład : 12V - 24V
- produkcja : 5V 1000mA
- złącza USB : 1

3. Instalacji & stosowanie

Przed ładowaniem urządzenia należy dobrać odpowiedni kabel.

Następnie należy podłączyć kabel ładowarki USB do Micro-USB lub kabel Apple do USB (samochodowy).

Do używania w domu:

- Podłącz ładowarkę USB do wolnego gniazdka ściennego.

Do używania w samochodzie:

- Podłącz ładowarkę samochodową USB do gniazda zapalniczki samochodowej.
- Uruchom samochód.

Uwaga:

W niektórych samochodach gniazdo zapalniczki samochodowej jest zasilane także przy nie uruchomionym samochodzie. Pozostawienie ładowarki samochodowej w gnieździe zapalniczki samochodowej, gdy samochód nie jest używany, może spowodować rozładowywanie akumulatora.

Nastąpi ładowanie urządzenia USB.

Przyjemnego używania zestawu ładowania USB Conceptronic!
